2015 Estimated Black Bear Harvest by Hunt and Wildlife Management Unit, based on Mandatory Harvest Survey Reports.
Total Hunters Females Males Unkn Harvest Total

Seas Type

Season/Tag/Hunt

Unit Name

Success %

Controlled

710A Saddle Mtn-Scappoose

712A Wilson-Trask

716A North Cascades

717A Alsea-Stott Mtn

731A South Central

741 White River Unit
742 Hood Unit
746A South Blue Mts

749A West Blue Mts

752A Starkey
756 Wenaha Unit

Saddle Mountain

Scappoose
Trask
Wilson
McKenzie
Santiam
Alsea

Stott Mt.
Fort Rock
Interstate
Keno
Klamath Falls
Silver Lake
Sprague
Warner
White River
Hood
Beulah
Desolation
Fossil
Heppner
Malheur River

Murderer's Creek

Northside
Silvies
Sumpter
Mt. Emily
Ukiah

Walla Walla
Starkey
Wenaha

52
10
153
69
32
143
104
21

20
30

24

14
58
45
19
61

48
11
49
20
16
33
102

32
109
156
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6%
0%
7%
1%
6%
9%
20%
19%
14%
0%
10%
0%
4%
0%
0%
5%
9%
11%
11%
0%
2%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
27%
11%
22%
4%
10%



2015 Estimated Black Bear Harvest by Hunt and Wildlife Management Unit, based on Mandatory Harvest Survey Reports.

Seas Type Season/Tag/Hunt Unit Name Total Hunters Females Males Unkn Harvest Total Success %
756T Wenaha Unit Youth Wenaha 26 0 2 0 2 8%
757A Sled Springs-Chesnim Chesnimnus 105 3 9 0 12 11%

Sled Springs 85 1 8 0 9 11%
757T Sled Springs-Chesnim Youth Chesnimnus 25 1 2 0 3 12%
Sled Springs 26 0 2 0 2 8%
759A Snake River Unit Snake River 266 12 27 0 39 15%
760A Minam-Imnaha Imnaha 113 8 11 0 19 17%
Minam 43 3 3 0 6 14%
760T Minam-Imnaha Youth Imnaha 14 0 2 0 2 14%
Minam 12 1 2 0 3 25%
762A Pine Keating-Cath Cr Catherine Creek 56 1 7 0 8 14%
Keating 63 3 3 0 6 10%
Pine Creek 151 2 4 0 6 4%
764 Lookout Mtn Unit Lookout Mountain 28 0 0 0 0 0%

General

General Fall Bear Alsea 760 9 26 0 35 5%
Applegate 685 9 32 2 41 6%
Beatys Butte 5 0 0 0 0 0%
Beulah 218 5 12 0 17 8%
Biggs 11 0 0 0 0 0%
Catherine Creek 231 4 20 0 24 10%
Chesnimnus 146 5 12 0 17 12%
Chetco 423 7 18 0 25 6%
Columbia Basin 7 0 0 0 0 0%
Desolation 360 15 17 0 32 9%
Dixon 435 16 14 0 30 7%
Evans Creek 374 11 12 0 23 6%
Fort Rock 129 1 4 0 5 4%
Fossil 92 0 4 1 4 4%
Grizzly 113 2 2 1 4 4%
Heppner 502 7 11 0 18 4%
Hood 230 6 11 0 17 7%



2015 Estimated Black Bear Harvest by Hunt and Wildlife Management Unit, based on Mandatory Harvest Survey Reports.
Total Hunters Females Males Unkn Harvest Total

Seas Type

Season/Tag/Hunt

Unit Name
Imnaha

Indigo
Interstate
Juniper
Keating

Keno
Klamath Falls
Lookout Mountain
Malheur River
Maupin
Maury
McKenzie
Melrose
Metolius
Minam

Mt. Emily
Murderer's Creek
Northside
Ochoco
Owyhee
Paulina

Pine Creek
Powers
Rogue

Saddle Mountain
Santiam
Scappoose
Silver Lake
Silvies
Siuslaw

Sixes

Sled Springs

221
616
175
6
123
196
60
68
160
18
18
678
371
73
122
255
242
230
185

59
228
269

1,245
380
1,310
207
121
182
707
189
272
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7
34
11

0
10
12

1

5
13

1

0
19
22

5

8
24
16
18

4

0

1
21
11
66

7
50

5

8
10
58

4
23

Success %
3%
6%
6%
0%
8%
6%
2%
7%
8%
6%
0%
3%
6%
7%
7%
9%
7%
8%
2%
0%
2%
9%
4%
5%
2%
4%
2%
7%
5%
8%
2%
8%



2015 Estimated Black Bear Harvest by Hunt and Wildlife Management Unit, based on Mandatory Harvest Survey Reports.

Seas Type Season/Tag/Hunt Unit Name Total Hunters Females Males Unkn Harvest Total Success %
Snake River 137 2 4 0 6 4%
Sprague 60 0 2 1 2 3%
Starkey 423 4 14 1 18 4%
Steens Mountain 9 0 0 0 0 0%
Stott Mt. 198 2 6 0 8 4%
Sumpter 251 4 9 1 13 5%
Tioga 791 11 23 1 34 4%
Trask 871 21 23 0 44 5%
Ukiah 384 1 18 0 19 5%
Upper Deschutes 232 2 2 0 4 2%
Wagontire 1 0 0 0 0 0%
Walla Walla 92 4 5 0 9 10%
Warner 48 2 1 0 3 6%
Wenaha 176 9 7 2 16 9%
White River 496 14 7 2 21 4%
Willamette 348 4 6 0 10 3%
Wilson 400 2 9 0 11 3%
SW Additional Fall Bear Applegate 16 0 1 0 1 6%
Chetco 21 0 2 0 2 10%
Dixon 10 0 0 0 0 0%
Evans Creek 19 1 6 0 7 37%
Indigo 19 0 0 0 0 0%
Melrose 14 1 0 0 1 7%
Powers 5 0 1 0 1 20%
Rogue 32 0 0 0 0 0%
Siuslaw 42 0 4 0 4 10%
Sixes 4 0 1 0 1 25%
Tioga 32 1 1 0 2 6%
Limited
SW Spr Bear Applegate 102 1 7 8 8%
Chetco 127 6 19 26 20%
Dixon 118 3 14 17 14%



2015 Estimated Black Bear Harvest by Hunt and Wildlife Management Unit, based on Mandatory Harvest Survey Reports.

Seas Type

Season/Tag/Hunt

Unit Name
Evans Creek
Indigo
Melrose
Powers
Rogue
Siuslaw
Sixes

Tioga

89
192
124
122
171
491

49
496

5
17
2
3
8
25
0
24

14
41
20
7
5
45
2
52
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Total Hunters Females Males Unkn Harvest Total

20
58
22
10
13
70

2
76

Success %
22%
30%
18%
8%
8%
14%
4%
15%



